
Committee Name:

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone
Hancock Roger Chair Retail Recall Infolink (208) 284-1508
Gerzonich Barbara member State Regulatory New York Dept. of Health 547 River St. #515 Troy NY 12180 518.402.7600
Wise Kendra member Local Regulatory Tulsa City/County Health 4615 E. 15th Tulsa OK 74112 918.595.4322
Strayer Lydia member Industry Chemstar, Inc. 1223 Adams St Vicksburg MS 39183 601.661.8412
Hazan Stan member Industry NSF International 789 Dixboro Rd. Ann Arbor MI 48105 734-769-5105
Tryba Caz member Retail Big Y Foods 2145 Roosevelt Ave Springfield MA 01102 413.504 4450
Derstine Wayne member Industry SGS North America 9817 Bull Headley Rd Tallahassee FL 32312 850.509.2501 
Pasley Dianna member Retail Schnuck Markets 11420 Lackland Road St. Louis MO 63146 806-994-4346
Linton Richard member Academia Purdue University 745 Agriculture Mall Drive W. Lafayette IN 47907 (765) 494-8922
Gibson Arian member Local Regulatory Wash DC Health Dept 825 N Capitol St NE 8th Fl Washington DC 20002 202-535-2346
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Committee Name:

Email
roger.hancock@recallinfolink.com
bmg02@health.state.ny.us
kwise@tulsa-health.org
lstrayer@bellsouth.net
hazan@nsf.org
tryba@bigy.com
henry.derstine@sgs.com
dpasley@shnucks.com
linton@purdue.edu
arian.gibson@dc.gov
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